TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM556929

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bruno Intellectual Reserve LLC		01/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Core Health and Fitness LLC	
Street Address:	4400 NE 77th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98662	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3624450	CORE FITNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019393623

Email: dhopkinson@kba.law **Correspondent Name:** Daniel Hopkinson

Address Line 1: 50 W Broadway, 10th Floor Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Hopkinson
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Hopkinson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=FN11-Assignment executed 1.9.20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0402

900530549

Original Docket No.: 4175.3.1 New Docket No.: 4069.3.130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bruno Intellectual Reserve LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Nevada, having a place of business at 8401 Southern Boulevard, Youngstown OH 44512 (hereinafter "BIR"), has certain rights, title, and interest in the mark(s) described in:

1. Trademark Reg. No. 3624450, filed on June 5, 2008, entitled: CORE FITNESS (Docket No. 4175.3.1)

Whereas, Core Health and Fitness LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 4400 NE 77th Avenue, Suite 300, Vancouver, WA 98662 (hereinafter "CORE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the mark and associated goodwill, and to any United States and foreign trademarks or service marks to be obtained therefor;

Now therefor, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CORE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the mark and associated goodwill in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we hereby agree that CORE may apply for foreign registrations on the mark and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by CORE.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

ASSIGNOR:

Bruno Intellectual Reserve, LLC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Michael Frunc

Page 1 of 1